
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

No. 

69 

3 

780 

269 

33 

583 

177 

2 

126 

217 

779 

52 

13 

124 

59 

43 

991 

914 

101 

4 

82 

969 

366 

859 

75 

112 

856 

72 

79 

179 

261 

685 

38 

973 

311 

85 

917 

Name 

Rudi Maschke 

Jürgen Müller 

Marcel Wild 

Kurt Fallegger 

Keoma Dreier 

Christian Wildbiller 

Frank Hesener 

Aldin Karajkovic 

Christoph Tigges 

Kai Wagner 

Michael Lauer 

Boris Herceg 

Sascha Walpen 

Tino Krämer 

Michael Schmid 

Martin Biegler 

Claus Lechner 

Aleks Domenis 

Dean Aquino 

Tino Wagner 

Gerhard Putz 

Marcus Pelz 

Dieter Bauernfein 

Ewald Stemmer 

Dennis Ecker 

Uwe Zimmermann 

Mike Lehr 

Trummy Nguyen 

Sebastian Bartel 

Chris Kiliman 

Marcel Rabenbauer 

Robert Schosser 

Manfred Bruder 

Boris Ljaschko 

Ralf Reich 

Jure Carapina 

Günter Schlag 

Motorcycle 

Kawasaki ZX-10R 

Kawasaki 

BMW 

Suzuki 

S1000RR 

S1000RR 

S1000RR 

BMW 

Suzuki 

Aprilia 

Kawasaki 

Suzuki 

Suzuki 

Ducati 

BMW 

Suzuki 

S1000RR 

Aprilia 

Suzuki 

Aprilia 

Suzuki 

Ducati 

R1 

Aprilia 

BMW 

Honda 

Yamaha 

Yamaha 

Suzuki 

BMW 

ZX10 

Best Tm 

1:31.608 

1:31.979 

1:32.737 

1:32.998 

1:33.784 

1:34.285 

1:34.944 

1:35.196 

1:35.198 

1:35.701 

1:36.361 

1:36.362 

1:36.911 

1:36.941 

1:37.232 

1:37.288 

1:37.361 

1:37.560 

1:37.653 

1:37.684 

1:37.965 

1:38.318 

1:38.319 

1:38.368 

1:38.605 

1:38.880 

1:38.965 

1:39.026 

1:39.300 

1:39.386 

1:39.520 

1:39.539 

1:39.637 

1:39.735 

1:39.785 

1:39.905 

1:39.980 

Diff 

0.371 

1.129 

1.390 

2.176 

2.677 

3.336 

3.588 

3.590 

4.093 

4.753 

4.754 

5.303 

5.333 

5.624 

5.680 

5.753 

5.952 

6.045 

6.076 

6.357 

6.710 

6.711 

6.760 

6.997 

7.272 

7.357 

7.418 

7.692 

7.778 

7.912 

7.931 

8.029 

8.127 

8.177 

8.297 

8.372 

2nd Best 

1:31.713 

1:32.158 

1:32.936 

1:33.194 

1:34.395 

1:34.586 

1:35.142 

1:35.956 

1:35.634 

1:36.402 

1:36.413 

1:36.773 

1:36.912 

1:37.016 

1:37.788 

1:37.402 

1:37.970 

1:37.713 

1:37.686 

1:37.948 

1:38.802 

1:38.510 

1:38.625 

1:38.652 

1:40.157 

1:39.007 

1:39.294 

1:39.751 

1:39.575 

1:40.624 

1:40.088 

1:39.766 

1:40.532 

1:40.683 

1:40.160 

1:40.562 

1:40.759 

Class 

SBK 

SBK & OLD 

SBK 

SBK & OLD 

SBK 

SBK 

SBK & OLD 

SBK 

SBK & OLD 

SBK 

SBK 

SBK & OLD 

SBK 

SSP 

SBK 

SBK 

OLD 

No race 

SBK 

SBK 

SBK 

SSP & OLD 

SBK 

SBK & OLD 

SBK 

SBK 

SBK 

SBK 

SSP 

SBK 

SSP 

OLD 

No race 

SBK 

No race 

SBK & OLD 

OLD 

Gr. 

A 

A 

A 

A 

A 

A 

A 

A 

A 

A 

A 

A 

A 

B 

A 

A 

A 

A 

A 

A 

A 

A 

A 

A 

A 

A 

A 

B 

B 

B 

A 

A 

A 

B 

A 

A 

A 

Sorted on best lap time
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Pos 

38 

39 

40 

41 

42 

43 

44 

45 

46 

47 

48 

49 

50 

51 

52 

53 

54 

55 

56 

57 

58 

59 

60 

61 

62 

63 

64 

65 

66 

67 

68 

69 

70 

71 

72 

73 

74 

No. 

860 

178 

956 

9 

202 

243 

92 

181 

135 

454 

146 

334 

699 

251 

100 

288 

15 

174 

210 

385 

664 

119 

140 

46 

58 

666 

136 

815 

211 

915 

56 

461 

14 

27 

20 

466 

255 

Name 

Klaus Wolfsgruber 

Mario Monsellato 

Dieter Seeger 

Kevin Rossmann 

Thomas Kylian 

Markus Schricker 

Marcel Hocke 

Dominic Thönnes 

Robert Edenhofner 

Lill Carsten 

Alexander Heimrath 

Stephan Schubert 

Nico Willkomm 

Jochen Beran 

Patrick Wiemer 

Axel Weber 

Selim Altay 

Horst Willing 

Ralf Roth 

Musa Erdogan 

Lars Peuker 

Markus Häupler 

Frank Knauer 

Jens Thaysen 

Horst Rudlof 

Werner Kiemel 

Mario Gibbat 

Max Schulze 

Gerald Schnabel 

Marina De Santi 

Markus Wagner 

Benedikt Lösch 

Hakan Buldanli 

Sebastian Gaßner 

Jörg Belecke 

Alfred Stark 

Maximilian Schmitz 

Motorcycle 

Honda 

BMW 

Yamaha 

BMW 

Suzuki 

BMW 

BMW 

Suzuki 

BMW 

BMW 

Suzuki 

Honda 

BMW 

Aprilia 

BMW 

BMW 

Honda 

Aprilia 

BMW 

S1000RR 

BMW 

Triupph 

BMW 

Ducati 

BMW 

Honda 

Aprilia RSV4 

Suzuki 

Yamaha 

Ducati 

Kawasaki 

Suzuki 

Best Tm 

1:39.987 

1:40.113 

1:40.320 

1:40.339 

1:40.341 

1:40.358 

1:40.364 

1:40.401 

1:40.635 

1:40.686 

1:40.816 

1:40.857 

1:40.885 

1:40.990 

1:40.999 

1:41.033 

1:41.061 

1:41.113 

1:41.206 

1:41.361 

1:41.475 

1:41.477 

1:41.557 

1:41.636 

1:41.674 

1:41.839 

1:41.938 

1:41.982 

1:42.158 

1:42.234 

1:42.343 

1:42.609 

1:42.610 

1:42.636 

1:42.766 

1:42.939 

1:42.999 

Diff 

8.379 

8.505 

8.712 

8.731 

8.733 

8.750 

8.756 

8.793 

9.027 

9.078 

9.208 

9.249 

9.277 

9.382 

9.391 

9.425 

9.453 

9.505 

9.598 

9.753 

9.867 

9.869 

9.949 

10.028 

10.066 

10.231 

10.330 

10.374 

10.550 

10.626 

10.735 

11.001 

11.002 

11.028 

11.158 

11.331 

11.391 

2nd Best 

1:40.146 

1:40.826 

1:40.408 

1:40.467 

1:40.515 

1:41.068 

1:41.708 

1:40.432 

1:40.692 

1:41.046 

1:41.923 

1:40.902 

1:42.170 

1:41.705 

1:41.098 

1:41.619 

1:41.574 

1:41.181 

1:41.701 

1:42.196 

1:42.116 

1:41.597 

1:41.868 

1:41.646 

1:41.766 

1:42.733 

1:44.350 

1:42.040 

1:43.033 

1:43.497 

1:42.404 

1:42.637 

1:43.335 

1:43.849 

1:42.992 

1:43.440 

1:44.809 

Class 

SSP 

SBK 

SBK 

SBK 

SBK 

SBK 

SBK 

SBK 

SBK 

SBK & OLD 

SSP 

SBK 

SBK 

SSP 

SSP 

SBK & OLD 

SBK 

SBK 

SBK 

SSP 

OLD 

SBK 

SBK & OLD 

OLD 

SSP & OLD 

OLD 

SBK 

SBK 

SBK 

No race 

No race 

SBK 

SSP 

SBK 

No race 

OLD 

SBK 

Gr. 

A 

B 

A 

B 

A 

A 

B 

B 

A 

A 

B 

A 

B 

B 

A 

B 

B 

B 

B 

A 

B 

B 

B 

B 

B 

B 

B 

B 

B 

B 

B 

B 

B 

C 

C 

A 

C 
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Pos 

75 

76 

77 

78 

79 

80 

81 

82 

83 

84 

85 

86 

87 

88 

89 

90 

91 

92 

93 

94 

95 

96 

97 

98 

99 

100 

101 

102 

103 

104 

105 

106 

107 

108 

109 

110 

111 

No. 

855 

188 

919 

159 

89 

811 

733 

61 

207 

54 

70 

93 

234 

636 

8 

241 

102 

165 

78 

999 

36 

111 

84 

775 

18 

83 

143 

91 

162 

19 

444 

74 

164 

144 

17 

212 

142 

Name 

Henry Yang 

Klaus Greiber 

Ralf Reisinger 

Klaus Bastian 

Özlü Erdal 

Andreas Thiel 

Stefan Seckelmann 

Stefan Weiß 

Ingo Seidel 

Andreas Wildner 

Thomas Bastian 

Manuel Neufeld 

Heiko Becker 

Sabrina Braun 

Adriane Polak 

Jennifer Jansch 

Vanessa Klee 

Klaus Willkomm 

Carlos Echalar 

Julian Wiedmann 

Dennis Fuchs 

Thorsten Zahn 

Sascha Körber 

Thomas Reuther 

Sergej Drozdov 

Jürgen Stiglmeier 

Nils Janßen 

Magdalena Kosch 

Peter Schmidt 

Dennis Keller 

Rene Schäfer 

Zoran Gasic 

Reiner Ruf 

Erik Schramm 

Andre Kögler 

Felix Schormann 

Andreas Braas 

Motorcycle 

BMW 

BMW 

Yamaha 

Aprilia 

Kawasaki 

GSXR 1000 

BMW 

Yamaha 

Aprilia 

Triupph 

Honda 

Kawasaki 

Suzuki 

Yamaha 

Honda 

Suzuki 

Suzuki 

Honda 

Suzuki 

Kawasaki 

Kawasaki 

Honda 

Honda 

BMW 

BMW 

Kawasaki 

BMW 

Kawasaki 

Kawasaki 

BMW 

Yamaha 

BMW 

Yamaha 

Honda 

Suzuki 

Best Tm 

1:43.210 

1:43.360 

1:43.401 

1:43.581 

1:43.771 

1:44.152 

1:44.158 

1:44.259 

1:44.352 

1:44.401 

1:44.626 

1:44.733 

1:44.869 

1:44.913 

1:44.913 

1:44.977 

1:45.025 

1:45.160 

1:45.414 

1:45.987 

1:46.154 

1:46.200 

1:46.207 

1:46.408 

1:46.711 

1:47.180 

1:47.604 

1:47.775 

1:47.847 

1:48.030 

1:48.044 

1:48.220 

1:48.268 

1:48.544 

1:48.703 

1:48.804 

1:48.879 

Diff 

11.602 

11.752 

11.793 

11.973 

12.163 

12.544 

12.550 

12.651 

12.744 

12.793 

13.018 

13.125 

13.261 

13.305 

13.305 

13.369 

13.417 

13.552 

13.806 

14.379 

14.546 

14.592 

14.599 

14.800 

15.103 

15.572 

15.996 

16.167 

16.239 

16.422 

16.436 

16.612 

16.660 

16.936 

17.095 

17.196 

17.271 

2nd Best 

1:45.639 

1:43.509 

1:43.527 

1:44.014 

1:43.929 

1:44.287 

1:44.737 

1:44.767 

1:45.047 

1:44.486 

1:44.697 

1:44.934 

1:45.411 

1:45.084 

1:45.809 

1:45.079 

1:45.067 

1:45.733 

1:45.592 

1:46.689 

1:47.991 

1:46.274 

1:46.409 

1:46.906 

1:46.919 

1:47.635 

1:48.215 

1:47.844 

1:48.044 

1:48.739 

1:48.135 

1:48.852 

1:48.422 

1:48.792 

1:49.644 

1:49.033 

1:50.291 

Class 

SBK 

OLD 

SBK 

SBK & OLD 

SSP 

SBK 

SBK 

SSP 

SBK 

SSP 

SBK & OLD 

SSP 

OLD 

SSP & LDY 

LDY & SSP 

LDY 

SSP & LDY 

OLD 

SSP 

No race 

SBK 

SBK 

SBK 

SBK 

SBK 

SBK 

No race 

SSP & LDY 

SBK 

SSP 

No race 

SBK 

OLD 

OLD 

SBK 

SBK 

OLD 

Gr. 

B 

B 

A 

B 

B 

B 

B 

B 

B 

B 

B 

C 

B 

B 

B 

B 

B 

B 

B 

C 

B 

B 

B 

B 

C 

C 

C 

B 

C 

C 

C 

B 

C 

C 

C 

C 

C 
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Pos 

112 

113 

114 

115 

116 

117 

118 

119 

120 

121 

122 

123 

124 

125 

126 

127 

128 

129 

130 

131 

132 

133 

134 

135 

136 

137 

138 

139 

140 

141 

142 

143 

144 

145 

146 

147 

148 

No. 

899 

73 

160 

108 

96 

71 

610 

292 

569 

44 

309 

333 

50 

235 

88 

172 

23 

413 

665 

12 

10 

99 

129 

169 

380 

94 

279 

201 

9999 

81 

221 

903 

90 

773 

16 

244 

668 

Name 

Martin Berger 

Nikolaj Demtschenko 

Dominic Hillitzer 

Florian Lampert 

Medan Eckart 

Timo Brauer 

Armin Herkenrath 

Damian Eckart 

Wiel Peters 

Timo Eberl 

Marcel Buchholz 

Gerardus Peeters 

Michael Baisch 

Melanie Maschke 

Christopher Platvoet 

Manuel Jenne 

Thomas Freitag 

David Banduch 

Andrea Bartkowski 

Jindra Rohner 

Peter Küpper 

Mervan Zupljanin 

Andreas Kalteis 

Dominik Gillessen 

Tobias Küper 

Peter Schneider 

Rolf Braunschweig 

Walter Ellenrieder 

Sabrina Mlinaritsch 

Andreas Götz 

Mailin Goller 

Hans Otto 

Martin Laschzok 

Anamarija Cvrlja 

Pia Ebert 

Johanna Fauser 

Adrian Dombrowski 

Motorcycle 

Kawasaki 

BMW 

Honda 

BMW 

Kawasaki 

Suzuki 

Suzuki 

Kawasaki 

Yamaha 

Kawasaki 

Aprilia 

Honda 

Yamaha 

Yamaha 

Suzuki 

Suzuki 

Honda 

Suzuki 

Honda 

Kawasaki 

Ducati 

Kawasaki 

BMW 

Suzuki 

BMW 

Kawasaki 

Ducati 

Kawasaki 

Kawasaki 

Aprilia 

Suzuki 

Honda 

BMW 

Best Tm 

1:49.032 

1:49.120 

1:49.242 

1:49.271 

1:49.427 

1:49.686 

1:50.304 

1:50.501 

1:50.950 

1:51.034 

1:51.853 

1:52.012 

1:52.189 

1:52.233 

1:52.439 

1:53.141 

1:54.130 

1:54.425 

1:55.381 

1:55.562 

1:56.055 

1:56.250 

1:56.517 

1:56.553 

1:57.714 

1:57.796 

1:58.144 

1:59.447 

1:59.604 

2:01.620 

2:02.994 

2:05.342 

2:07.291 

2:13.464 

2:26.902 

2:36.548 

Diff 

17.424 

17.512 

17.634 

17.663 

17.819 

18.078 

18.696 

18.893 

19.342 

19.426 

20.245 

20.404 

20.581 

20.625 

20.831 

21.533 

22.522 

22.817 

23.773 

23.954 

24.447 

24.642 

24.909 

24.945 

26.106 

26.188 

26.536 

27.839 

27.996 

30.012 

31.386 

33.734 

35.683 

41.856 

55.294 

1:04.940 

2nd Best 

1:49.617 

1:49.451 

1:49.269 

1:49.650 

1:49.811 

1:49.829 

1:50.908 

1:50.866 

1:51.345 

1:52.554 

1:53.179 

1:53.007 

1:52.641 

1:52.593 

1:52.950 

1:54.578 

1:54.362 

1:55.682 

1:55.976 

1:55.856 

1:58.895 

1:58.671 

1:58.929 

1:58.338 

1:57.963 

1:58.233 

1:58.905 

1:59.541 

1:59.878 

2:04.322 

2:07.522 

2:07.304 

2:14.773 

2:38.440 

Class 

SBK 

SBK 

SSP 

SBK 

SBK 

SSP 

SSP & OLD 

SSP 

OLD 

SSP 

SBK 

OLD 

SBK 

LDY 

No race 

SBK 

SBK 

SSP 

LDY 

SSP & LDY 

SSP 

SBK 

SBK 

No race 

SBK 

SBK 

SSP 

OLD 

LDY 

SBK 

No race 

OLD 

No race 

LDY 

No race 

SBK 

SBK 

Gr. 

C 

C 

C 

C 

C 

B 

C 

C 

C 

B 

C 

B 

C 

C 

C 

C 

C 

C 

C 

C 

C 

C 

C 

C 

C 

C 

C 

C 

C 

B 

C 

C 

C 

C 

C 

C 

C 

Sorted on best lap time
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Pos 

149 

150 

No. 

68 

97 

Name 

Andre Pitzer 

Marco Fornarelli 

Motorcycle 

Aprilia 

Aprilia 

Best Tm Diff 2nd Best Class 

OLD 

SBK 

Gr. 

C 

A 

Sorted on best lap time
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